

September 27, 2022



DOH-Miami-Dade County Office Closure for Hurricane Ian

Contact:

Communications Office
mediadohmiamidade@flhealth.gov

MIAMI – In response to Hurricane Ian, the Florida Department of Health in Miami-Dade County will be closed on Wednesday, September 28th and Thursday, September 29th, 2022. DOH-Miami-Dade continues to be available to respond to emergency and urgent public health issues and may be reached at 305-324-2400.

For clients with appointments at the Florida Department of Health in Miami-Dade County on September 28th and September 29th, an employee of the department will be reaching out to reschedule their appointment.

If you need to contact the Florida Department of Health in Miami-Dade County at any time regarding services, you can call 305-324-2400 or visit us via internet at <http://miamidade.floridahealth.gov/>

For medical emergencies, please call 911.

About the Florida Department of Health

The department works to protect, promote and improve the health of all people in Florida through integrated state, county and community efforts.

Follow us on Twitter at [@HealthyFla](#) and on [Facebook](#). For more information about the Florida Department of Health please visit www.FloridaHealth.gov.